
Types of non - discriminatory inspections carried - out pursuant to Article 27 (1) of Regulation (EC) No 1/2005 
Section A: Number of non - discriminatory inspections carried-out by the competent authority 
Section B: Number of animals, means of transport and accompanying documents checked during the non-discriminatory inspections 

Species 
Types of non - discriminatory 

inspections 

Ov nc-Caprine Other species 

Section A 

Number of non - discriminatory 
inspections 113 742 23 660 
Section В 
Animals 1175 754 
Means of transport 62 375 
Accompanying documents 84 093 

303 919 
15 112 
18 982 

205 332 33 983 

13 938 093 
134 084 
125 176 

2 056 586 
33 594 
32 066 

884 90 

68 439 
796 
876 

4 065 
90 
71 

3 256 681 

38 034 
3 005 
3 336 

4 459 
587 
815 

101959 13144 

02 720 119 
100 926 
101 881 

25 835 230 
2 855 
2 863 

508 721 

1 210 354 
405 
575 

292 057 
202 
270 



Category and number of cases of non - compliances with Regulation (Ec) No 1/2005 detected during the non-discriminatory inspections provided for in Article 27(1) thereof 

Category of non-compliance 
Ov ne-Caprinc Other species 

Category of non-compliance 
1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 

1. fitness of animals for 
transport 172 62 0 10 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 130 44 0 0 5 0 
2. Transport practises, space 
allowances, heigtht 52 44 0 87 7 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 
3. Means of transport and 
additional provisions for 
livestock vessels or vessels 
tranportlngsea containers arid 
for long journeys 6 36 0 7 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 7 0 0 0 0 

4. Watering and feeding, journey 
times and testing periodes 11 17 0 4 1 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 8 1 0 0 0 0 
S. Documentation 48 136 2 14 53 8 0 3 0 0 13 0 93 11 0 0 1 0 

6. Other cases of non-compliance 7 27 1 11 18 12 0 1 1 0 2 0 3 8 0 0 0 0 
Total number of non
compliances 296 322 3 133 103 26 0 4 2 1 18 0 313 71 0 0 6 0 



Category and numbers of action taken by the competent authority following the detection of cases of non-compliances with regulation (EC) No 1/2005 
Ovine - Caprin Other species 

category ot non-compliance 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 

A. Penalties imposed 8 44 0 6 6 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 

B. Enforcement and exchanges of 
information 65 83 1 20 49 2 0 3 0 1 9 0 124 18 0 0 0 0 




